Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 T5557
4517G–RFID–10/04
Ordering Information(2)
Notes: 1. Unique customer ID code programming according to Figure 5 is linked to a minimum order quantity of 1 Mio parts per year.
2. For available order codes refer to Atmel Sales/Marketing.
Ordering Examples
(Recommended)
T555711-DDW Tested dice on unsawn 6” wafer, thickness 300 µm, no on-chip
capacitor, no damping during POR initialisation;
especially for ISO 11784/785 and access control applications
Available Order Codes T555711-DDW, DDT, TAS
T555714-DDW, DBW, TAS
T555715-PAE
New order codes will be done on customer request if order quantities are upside 250k
pieces.
T 5 5 5 7 a b M c c - x x x Package Drawing
- DDW - Dice on wafer, 6” un-sawn wafer, thickness 300 µm
- DDT - Dice in tray (waffle pack), thickness 300 µm
- DBW - Dice on solder bumped wafer, thickness 390 µm
  Sn63Pb37 on 5 µm Ni/Au, height 70 µm
Figure 27 on page 23
Figure 28 on page 23
- TAS - SO8 package Figure 31 on page 26
- PAE - MOA2 mocro-module Figure 29 on page 24
Customer ID(1)
- Atmel standard (corresponds to “0”)
M01 - Customer “X” unique ID code(1)
11 - 2 pads withput on-chip C Figure 26 on page 22
14 - 4 pads with on-chip 75 pF Figure 27 on page 23
15 - Micro-module with 330 pF Figure 29 on page 24
01 - 2 pads without C, damping during initialization Figure 26 on page 22
 22 T5557
4517G–RFID–10/04
Package Information
Figure 26.  2 Pad Layout for Wire Bonding
C 2
9 9 4
9
3
4
9
4
1 4 9 .5
1
3
4
.5
4 9 7
1
2
5
1 2 5
D im e n s io n s  in  µ m
T
5
5
5
7
1 2 4
8 7
7
2